Pay Ms Powell all holiday pay entitlements due in accordance 

with the Holidays Act 2003 with such payment including 

reimbursement of 11 hours annual leave; and 

ii. Pay Ms Powell $4,000 as compensation pursuant to s 

123(1)(c)(i) of the Employment Relations Act 2000; and 

iii. Pay Ms Powell $12,800 (twelve thousand, eight hundred 

dollars) being the residual amount owing under the profit share 

scheme; and 

iv. Provide Ms Powell with a written certificate of service; and 

v. Pay Ms Coley a contribution toward Ms Powell’s costs of $500 

plus GST.    

b. Pay a penalty to the Crown of $2,500 (two thousand, five hundred 

dollars).  Payment is to be made to the Crown via the Authority; 

c. Pay Ms Powell a further $1,282.51 (one thousand, two hundred and 

eighty two dollars and fifty one cents) as reimbursement of the costs 

incurred in making this application.         

[17] Tricklebank is comply with the orders in paragraph [16] no later than 4.00pm 

on Friday 26 August 2016.   

[18] In closing I caution the respondent and its directors, Lois and Michael Kunac,